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Wednesday 24 May, CEST

09:30-10:00

10:00-11:15

11:15-11:45 

11:45-13:15

14:30-16:00

16:30-18:00

15:00-16:00

16:00-17:00

17:00-18:00

13:15-14:30 

16:00-16:30 

18:00-19:30 

Networking Break

Networking Break

Lunch Break

Forum reception

See online agenda with speakers 
and session descriptions:

Link to Plenary sessions

Link to Knowledge Partners sessions

High-level opening 
remarks

Strengthening the partnership 
between the public and private 
sector to combat corruption

Reinforcing democracy:  
the role of integrity amongst 
elected and appointed officials

Incentivising integrity  
in infrastructure:  
A systemic and  
multi-stakeholder approach

Zero Tolerance for corruption: 
What does it mean in practice  
for development co-operation?

Leveraging Machine Learning  
to Strengthen Integrity  
in Climate Finance 
(Green Climate Fund)

Racing to Zero – Education and  
Digitalization as Enablers  
in Fighting Corruption 
(Business at OECD)

Due diligence in anticorruption  
and human rights:  
Connecting the 
agendas 
(Paul Hastings)

CC1

CC1

CC1

CC1

CC1

Auditorium

Auditorium

Auditorium

https://www.oecd-events.org/gacif2023/sessions
https://www.oecd-events.org/gacif2023/content/knowledge-partner-sessions


Thursday 25 May, CEST

17:00-17:15 Closing remarks

09:00-10:30

11:00-12:15

13:30-15:00

15:30-17:00

13:00-14:00

09:00-10:00

14:00-15:00

10:00-11:00

15:00-16:00

16:00-17:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

12:15-13:30 

15:00-15:30 

10:30-11:00 

Networking Break

Networking Break

Lunch Break

Are government efforts to 
strengthen integrity and combat 
corruption measuring up?

Corruption in critical mineral 
supply chains: Impeding 
sustainable development  
and disrupting security 
of supply

Combating fraud amid crises: 
Lessons learned from the 
pandemic and the path forward

Reinforcing democracies in a 
globalised world: Countering 
foreign covert influence and 
foreign interference

Countering violent kleptocracies:  
natural resource integrity  
in a war-fraught era 
(The Sentry) 

Anti-corruption Collective Action: 
SMEs as drivers for  
business integrity 
(Basel Institute on Governance)

Developing effective 
whistleblowing systems 
(U4)

Integrity of post-war  
recovery of Ukraine 
(Government of Ukraine)

Merchants of Integrity? Global 
Trade and Corruption Risks  
in a Volatile World 
(Global Integrity  
Anti-Corruption Evidence)

Integrity risks in water infrastructure: 
The importance of planning and 
early decision-making processes 
(CoST, the Water Integrity 
Network and the Inter-American 
Development Bank)

From Cosmetic Compliance  
to an Effective Framework  
to Combat Integrity 
Breaches 
(CEELI Institute and IFES)

Taking stock of the Governance 
and Anti-Corruption work of  
the IMF and the way 
forward
(IMF)

CC1

CC1

CC1

CC1

Auditorium

Auditorium

Auditorium

Auditorium

Auditorium

Auditorium

Auditorium

Auditorium



OECD Integrity Week agenda 
OECD Conference Centre, Paris (France) | 22 – 26 May

Monday 22 May

•	 Plenary Meeting of the Anti-Corruption 
Task-Team

•	 Government incentives and assessments 
for promoting corporate anti-corruption 
compliance 

Tuesday 23 May

•	 Plenary Meeting of the Anti-Corruption 
Task-Team 

•	 Government incentives and assessments 
for promoting corporate anti-corruption 
compliance

•	 Auditors Alliance 
•	 Meeting of the OECD-IDB Public 

Integrity Network for Latin America and 
the Caribbean (LAC) 

•	 Promoting integrity and fighting 
corruption in the MENA region 

•	 Second meeting of the OECD Trusted 
Dialogue on Getting Influence Right 

Wednesday 24 May 

•	 2023 OECD Global Anti-Corruption & 
Integrity Forum 

•	 Meeting of the Central Harmonisation 
Function (CHF) Network 

Thursday 25 May 

•	 2023 OECD Global Anti-Corruption & 
Integrity Forum 

•	 Tech & Analytics for Integrity: 
Community of Practice meeting

Friday 26 May 

•	 OECD Working Party of Senior Public 
Integrity Officials

International co-operation among like-
minded countries is crucial for addressing 
many of today’s crises - Russia´s war of 
aggression against Ukraine, rising inflation, 
deepening food and energy insecurity, and 
accelerating climate change. Corruption 
and a lack of integrity can be found at 
the core of many of these challenges, 
and exacerbate their effects on citizens, 
business, and government. Tackling issues 
such as the mismanagement of public 
funds, international bribery, tax fraud, and 
opaque lobbying practices will require both 

the public and private sectors to stand firm 
and work together. We need actions that 
translate into impact; solutions that serve 
the people, not just a select few.

The 2023 OECD Global Anti-Corruption & 
Integrity Forum focuses on policy solutions 
and business innovations that strengthen 
integrity and fight corruption. Join the 
Forum to provide impetus for integrity 
and bolster international action against 
corruption.

Action to Impact:  
Working together to strengthen integrity and fight corruption



oe.cd/GACIF2023

IntegrityForum@oecd.org

 #OECDintegrity

Knowledge Partners

Forum Supporters

http://oe.cd/GACIF2023

