

# AGENDA OVERVIEW

## **ACTION TO IMPACT**

Working together to strengthen integrity and fight corruption

May 24-25, 2023 - Paris, France



## Wednesday 24 May, CEST

09:30-10:00	High-level opening remarks	CC1		ee online agenda with s nd session descriptions	
10:00-11:15	Strengthening the partner between the public and p sector to combat corruption	rivate		nk to Plenary sessions nk to Knowledge Partners	s sessions
11:15-11:45	····· Networking Break				
11:45-13:15	Reinforcing democracy: the role of integrity among elected and appointed of	_			
13:15-14:30			Lunch Brea	k	
14:30-16:00	Incentivising integrity in infrastructure: A systemic and multi-stakeholder approach	ch CC1	15:00-16:00	Leveraging Machine Le to Strengthen Integrity in Climate Finance (Green Climate Fund)	arning Auditorium
16:00-16:30	Networking Break		16:00-17:00	Racing to Zero – Educa Digitalization as Enable in Fighting Corruption	rs
16:30-18:00	Zero Tolerance for corrup What does it mean in pra- for development co-opera	ctice	17:00-18:00	(Business at OECD)  Due diligence in anticor and human rights: Connecting the agendas (Paul Hastings)	Auditorium  Truption  Auditorium
18:00-19:30		<b>000</b>	Forum recept	ion ·····	

## **Thursday 25 May, CEST**

09:00-10:30	Are government efforts to strengthen integrity and combat corruption measuring up?	09:00-10:00	Anti-corruption Collective Action: SMEs as drivers for business integrity (Basel Institute on Governance)  Auditorium
10:30-11:00	CC1  Networking Break	10:00-11:00	Integrity of post-war recovery of Ukraine (Government of Ukraine) Auditorium
11:00-12:15	Corruption in critical mineral supply chains: Impeding sustainable development and disrupting security of supply	11:00-12:00	From Cosmetic Compliance to an Effective Framework to Combat Integrity Breaches Auditorium (CEELI Institute and IFES)
12:15-13:30	Lunch Break	12:00-13:00	Taking stock of the Governance and Anti-Corruption work of the IMF and the way forward  Auditorium  (IMF)
		13:00-14:00	Countering violent kleptocracies: natural resource integrity in a war-fraught era  (The Sentry)  Auditorium
13:30-15:00	Combating fraud amid crises: Lessons learned from the pandemic and the path forward	14:00-15:00	Developing effective whistleblowing systems (U4)  Auditorium
15:00-15:30	······ Networking Break ·····	15:00-16:00	Merchants of Integrity? Global Trade and Corruption Risks in a Volatile World (Global Integrity Auditorium
15:30-17:00	Reinforcing democracies in a globalised world: Countering foreign covert influence and foreign interference	16:00-17:00	Integrity risks in water infrastructure: The importance of planning and early decision-making processes (CoST, the Water Integrity Network and the Inter-American Auditorium Development Bank)
17:00-17:15	Closing remarks		

### **OECD Integrity Week agenda**

**OECD Conference Centre, Paris (France) | 22 – 26 May** 

#### **Monday 22 May**

- Plenary Meeting of the Anti-Corruption Task-Team
- Government incentives and assessments for promoting corporate anti-corruption compliance

#### **Tuesday 23 May**

- Plenary Meeting of the Anti-Corruption Task-Team
- Government incentives and assessments for promoting corporate anti-corruption compliance
- · Auditors Alliance
- Meeting of the OECD-IDB Public Integrity Network for Latin America and the Caribbean (LAC)
- Promoting integrity and fighting corruption in the MENA region
- Second meeting of the OECD Trusted
   Dialogue on Getting Influence Right

#### Wednesday 24 May

- 2023 OECD Global Anti-Corruption & Integrity Forum
- Meeting of the Central Harmonisation Function (CHF) Network

#### Thursday 25 May

- 2023 OECD Global Anti-Corruption & Integrity Forum
- Tech & Analytics for Integrity:
   Community of Practice meeting

#### Friday 26 May

 OECD Working Party of Senior Public Integrity Officials

# Action to Impact: Working together to strengthen integrity and fight corruption

International co-operation among likeminded countries is crucial for addressing many of today's crises - Russia's war of aggression against Ukraine, rising inflation, deepening food and energy insecurity, and accelerating climate change. Corruption and a lack of integrity can be found at the core of many of these challenges, and exacerbate their effects on citizens, business, and government. Tackling issues such as the mismanagement of public funds, international bribery, tax fraud, and opaque lobbying practices will require both

the public and private sectors to stand firm and work together. We need actions that translate into impact; solutions that serve the people, not just a select few.

The 2023 OECD Global Anti-Corruption & Integrity Forum focuses on policy solutions and business innovations that strengthen integrity and fight corruption. Join the Forum to provide impetus for integrity and bolster international action against corruption.

## Forum Supporters





## **Knowledge Partners**

























